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Johnson, Sabrina O

From: Tafuni, Steven
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 6:25 PM
To: SWD_Waste
Cc: Newsome, Kaitlyn
Subject: FW: Southeast County Landfill OGC File No. 17-0058 - Liquid Assessment Monitoring Monthly 

Progress Report for August 2019

 
 

Steven Tafuni 
FDEP-SWD, Government Operations Consultant,  
Compliance Assurance Program 
13051 N. Telecom Pkwy 
Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926 
tel: 813-470-5792 
E-mail: Steven.Tafuni@floridadep.gov 
 
 

From: Spradlin, Kollan <KSpradlin@scsengineers.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 13, 2019 6:21 PM 
To: Tafuni, Steven <Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Cc: Madden, Melissa <Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov>; Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov>; Dilmore, 
Cory <Cory.Dilmore@FloridaDEP.gov>; Byer, Kimberly <ByerK@hillsboroughcounty.org>; 
RuizLE@hillsboroughcounty.org; O’Neill, Joseph(Hillsborough County <oneillj@HCFLGov.net>; Michael Townsel 
<TownselM@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Chamberlain, Justin <Justin.Chamberlain@FloridaDEP.gov>; Devitt, Caroline 
<CDevitt@scsengineers.com>; Susan <Susan@PelzEnvServices.com>; ttown@ufl.edu; steven.laux@essie.ufl.edu; 
Ciaravella, Philip <Philip.Ciaravella@FloridaDEP.gov>; Curtis, Bob <BCurtis@scsengineers.com>; 
WiesmanR@hillsboroughcounty.org; Aurit, Carrie <CAurit@scsengineers.com>; Arney, Trent 
<TArney@scsengineers.com> 
Subject: Southeast County Landfill OGC File No. 17‐0058 ‐ Liquid Assessment Monitoring Monthly Progress Report for 
August 2019 
 
Dear Mr. Tafuni, 
 
SCS Engineers and Hillsborough County representatives met this afternoon and would like to incorporate some of the 
items discussed into the August 2019 monthly progress report. SCS Engineers plans to make revisions and submit a 
finalized version to the Florida Department of Environmental Management by close of business Monday, September 16, 
2019.  
 
Please contact Kollan Spradlin (813‐804‐6706) if you have any questions or require additional information. 
 
Thank you 
 
Kollan Spradlin, PE, CHMM 
Senior Project Professional 
SCS Engineers 
3922 Coconut Palm Drive, Suite 102 
Tampa, Florida 33619 
813‐804‐6706 (W) 
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813‐955‐4906 (C) 
KSpradlin@scsengineers.com 
 

Driven by Client Success 
www.scsengineers.com  
 


